 SG-LOK
Key Lock Ball Valve
Samwon Green Co., Ltd.
101, Mayu-ro 20beon-gil, Siheung-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
Tel. 031-431-3452 / Fax. 031-431-3460
- 2 -
General
The SG-HBVK series are the moderate-pressure ball valves for general service. These valves are

* Ball Seat : PTFE(standard), PCTFE, PEEK(option)
- 3 -
How To order
－ SG-HBVK series ball valves are ordered by part number as shown as
below.
Example:
The following part number, SG-HBVKU-08T-R is designated for key lock
ball valve with 1/2” both SG-LOK tube fitting, red colored handle, and
PTFE seat.
SG -HBVK U - 08T - R -
SG-LOK Key Lock Ball
Valve
End
Connection
Type
Connection
Size Handle Color Seat Material
End Connection
Type
U Both SG-LOK Tube Fitting
F Both Female NPT or PT
T Tube Butt Weld & SG-LOK Tube Fitting
Connection Size
Fractional (Inch) Tube O.D. Designation
Tube O.D.
inch 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1
mm 6.35 9.52 12.7 19.05 25.4
Designator 04T 06T 08T 12T 16T
Metric Tube O.D. Designation
Tube O.D. mm 6 10 12 18 25
Designator 06M 10M 12M 18M 25M
Pipe Thread Designation
Thread Size inch 1/2 3/4 1
Designator
PT 08R 12R 16R
NPT 08N 12N 16N
Weld Tube Size Designation
Pipe Size  inch 1/2 3/4 1
Designator 08T 12T 16T
Weld Pipe O.D. Designation
Pipe O.D.
inch 1/2 3/4 1
mm 21.7 27.2 34
Designator 15A 20A 25A
Handle Color
B Blue
Seat Material
none PTFE
R Red C PCTFE
BK Black P PEEK
- 4 -
Ordering Information & Dimension
                < SG-HBVKU >                  < SG-HBVKF >                 < SG-HBVKT >
End Connection
Type
Designation
Orifice
(mm)
Cv
Dimensions (mm)
L A B Hex
U
04T 1/4" SG-LOK 5.0 1.4 88.4 50.4 35.5 20.63
06T 3/8" SG-LOK 7.5 2.6 91.3 50.4 35.5 20.63
08T 1/2" SG-LOK 9.0 9.3 101.6 50.4 38.5 26.98
12T 3/4" SG-LOK 12.5 12.7 106.9 50.4 40.9 31.75
16T 1" SG-LOK 16.0 17.4 134.0 50.4 44.5 38.10
06M 6mm SG-LOK 5.0 1.4 88.4 50.4 35.5 20.63
10M 10mm SG-LOK 7.5 2.6 91.3 50.4 35.5 20.63
12M 12mm SG-LOK 9.0 9.3 101.6 50.4 38.5 26.98
18M 18mm SG-LOK 12.5 12.7 106.9 50.4 40.9 31.75
25M 25mm SG-LOK 16.0 17.4 134.0 50.4 44.5 38.10
F